

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/245

**Subject: Parkinson's Services** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Which providers does your ICB commission to provide services specifically for people with Parkinson's? Please include details of which providers provide which services, e.g. The University Hospitals of Derby and Burton NHS Foundation Trust (provider) provides the Derby Parkinson's Disease Services (service).	This is published online: <a href="https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/neurology/parkinsons-disease/">https://remedy.bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/adults/neurology/parkinsons-disease/</a>
If your ICB does not commission services specifically for people with Parkinson's, please respond to questions two and three instead:	
Neurology and older people services	N/A
<ul><li>2. Which providers does your ICB commission to provide neurology services?</li><li>3. Which providers does your ICB commission to provide care of older people services?</li></ul>	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 26 September 2023 and has been approved for release by Jon Lund, Deputy Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.